
Bradford Cluster Groups 
EARLY YEARS CLUSTER GROUP 

Name Email Nursery/School/Cluster Title:  Cluster Lead /Chairperson  
Anne-Marie Merifield anne-marie@stedmundsnscc.com St Edmunds/Lilycroft Headteacher 

Beverley George bev.george@strongclose.co.uk Strong Close Headteacher 

Christine Martin chris.martin@hirstwoodnscc.co.uk Hirst Wood Headteacher 

Jackie Bracewell jackie.bracewell@canterbury.ngfl.ac.uk Canterbury Headteacher 

Sharon Hogan sharon.hogan@midlandroad.co.uk Midland Road Headteacher 

Margot Dixon Margot.dixon@abbeygreen.org Abbey Green Headteacher 

BRADFORD EAST CLUSTER GROUPS 

Christine Moran cmoran@poplarsfarm.bradford.sch.uk  East 1 Cluster Chair 

Sara Rawnsley Sara.rawnsley@bradford.gov.uk  East 2 Cluster Facilitator 

Stuart Herrington office.bowlingpark@gmail.com East 3 Cluster Chair 

KEIGHLEY CLUSTER GROUPS 

Linda Wright  office@riddlesdenstmarys.co.uk Keighley 5 Working Together Cluster Chair 

Andrew Soutar office@ashlands.bradford.sch.uk  2 Valley Learning Collaborative Cluster Chair 

BRADFORD WEST CLUSTER GROUPS 

Rebecca Craddock office@cvprimary.co.uk West 1 Cluster Lead 

Nichola Roth office@lilycroftprimary.bradford.sch.uk SHINE  Cluster Lead (SHINE) 

Duncan Jacques office@hortongrange.bradford.sch.uk  EXCEED Cluster Lead (Exceed) 

Bryan Harrison bryanharrison@live.co.uk  Challenge Cluster Lead (Challenge) 

SHIPLEY CLUSTER GROUPS 

Mary Connor Mary.connor@baildon.co.uk  Shipley Learning Partnership Cluster Lead  

Nicola Geale & Kate Sutcliffe n.geale@cottingley.bradford.sch.uk / 
k.sutcliffe@cullingworth.bradford.sch.uk  

Airedale Learning Community Cluster Leads 

Sally Stoker sallystoker@saltaire.bradford.sch.uk  Forward Learning Community Cluster Lead 

BRADFORD SOUTH CLUSTER GROUP 

Sarah Thornton  s.thornton@focus-bust.co.uk  Great Heights Cluster Lead 

Elizabeth Lawley littleangels@stjohns.bradford.sch.uk PAL Cluster Chair  

John MacDonald   Head@homefarm.bradford.sch.uk  Futures Cluster Lead 

Lillian Allen lallen@worthinghead.bradford.sch.uk  BD12 Cluster Chair 

BPIP 

Wahid Zaman office@lapageprimaryschool.co.uk BPIP Partnership Chair 

CSP 

Simon Gallagher csptsadirector@outlook.com CSP Partnership Chair 

SPECIAL SCHOOLS 

Sally Joy office@deliusspecialschool.co.uk District Achievement Partnership Partnership Chair 
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